
Prior Weston Primary School and Children’s Centre 
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(T) 020 7786 4800 

office@priorweston.islington.sch.uk  

Head Teacher: Fiona MacCorquodale  

                                                                                            

 

Term dates 2023/2024 
Children’s Centre – All year round children 

 

 
Autumn Term 

 
Term Begins: Tuesday 29th August 2023  

 
Monday 4th September 2023 INSET DAY 
Tuesday 5th September 2023 INSET DAY 
Monday 30th October 2023 INSET DAY 

 
Last Day: Thursday 21st December 2023 

 

Spring Term 
 

Term Begins: Wednesday 3rd January 2024 
 

Monday 8th January 2024 INSET DAY 
 

Last Day: Thursday 28th March 2024 
 

Summer Term 
 

     Term Begins: Tuesday 2nd April 2024 
 

        Monday 15th April 2024 INSET DAY 
 

Bank Holidays     Monday 6th May 2024 
Monday 27th May 2024 

     
    Last Day: Friday 9th August 2024 

 

2 week Summer Closure 
Monday 12th August - Friday 23rd August 2024 

 
Bank Holiday   Monday 26th August 2024 
We return on Tuesday 27th August 2024 


